www.HomesteadPTCO.org @HomesteadElementaryPTCO

Interested in Joining the PTCO Executive Board?

FAST FACTS ABOUT THE PTCO EXECUTIVE BOARD:

- > The PTCO is dedicated to enriching the lives and educational opportunities of all Homestead students. We do this by collaborating with teachers and staff, coordinating volunteers and providing financial support.
- > The Executive Board is made up of 13 parents, one teacher representative, and our principal, Mr. Hardy.
- > There are 9 different types of positions to choose from. Please see back side for more detailed information.
- ➤ Board positions are either a 1 or 2 year commitment depending on the position. Some positions shadow for a year and take the position over the following year.
- > We meet one Thursday morning a month for our regularly scheduled board meetings (only executive board members and Mr. Hardy are present).
- > We meet 4 times a year for our PTCO general meetings (board members, Mr. Hardy and community members are present).
- > Being on the board is considered a high level of commitment. We meet all school year and are continuously working on special events, fundraising, teacher appreciation and grants, community outreach and the list goes on!

AVAILABLE POSITIONS:

We are currently looking to fill 7 of the 13 Executive Board positions for the 2023-2024 school year. A list of those board positions can be found below. Descriptions of each position may be found on the back side.

- o CO President Jr. (2 year commitment)
- Vice President Fundraising Jr. (2 year commitment)
- Treasurer Jr. (2 year commitment)
- o Volunteer Coordinator
- o Events Coordinator
- o Community Outreach Jr. (2 year commitment)
- Inclusivity Representative

INTERESTED:

We would love to have you join the PTCO Executive Board. Please complete the nomination form by scanning the QR code below. **Submissions are due Friday, February 24th**. The Homestead School community will then vote on all nominations after submissions are received. The Slate will be presented at the General Meeting on Thursday, April 27th.

QUESTIONS:

Contact the Volunteer Coordinator at volcoorhomesteadptco@gmail.com

MORE VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES COMING IN MARCH!

Nomination Form

